U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AMENDMENT TO FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD RECIPIOR NAME CONCAST NAME CITY, STATE, 212 CORE CORNEL SOURCE STATE 1.357 Recovery Act - Five County Broadband Interconnected Training Access CORP AMERICAN SOURCE	FORM CD-451							
AMENDMENT TO FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD RECIPIORY NAME OWNAY INC. STREET ADDRESS INO SURVEY DATE OF COLOR STREET AND ORGE COMPLETION TO N/A CPDA NO. AND PROJECT TITLE INSTENDED OF STREET COST STREET ADDRESS INO SURVEY DATE OF COST ARE REVISED FREVIOUS FRENCH FOR STREET COST STREET ADDRESS INO SURVEY DATE OF COST ARE REVISED FREVIOUS FRENCH FOR STREET COST STREET ADDRESS IN STREET WORK COMPLETION TO N/A PERSAL STREET WORK COMPLETION TO N/A FRESHAL STREET COST STREET ADDRESS IN STREET WORK COMPLETION TO N/A FRESHAL STREET COST STREET ADDRESS IN STREET WORK COMPLETION TO N/A FRESHAL STREET COST STREET ADDRESS IN STREET WORK COMPLETION TO N/A FRESHAL STREET COST STREET ADDRESS IN STREET WORK COMPLETION TO N/A FRESHAL STREET COST STREET ADDRESS IN STREET WORK COMPLETION TO N/A FRESHAL STREET COST STREET ADDRESS IN STREET WORK COMPLETION TO N/A FRESHAL	(REV 10-98) LF DAO 203-26			[X]GRANT []COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT				
AMENDMENT TO FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD BECIPIENT NAME CONNAVIOL. STREET ADDRESS LODD FRIVARY DATE (99.01/2010 EXTEND WARD COMPLETION TO N/A COLORIDATE TITLE 11.537 Recovery Ast—Tive County Broadband Interconnected Training Access CORPE RARE REVISED APPLICATION SOULD SOU								
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD AMENDMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER 3PREET ADDRES 1695 Fairway Drive SPREET ADDRES 1695 Fairway Drive ONOLIVE THE SECOND CORE CITY, STREET, 2DC CORE CORT ARE REVISED DEDUCT TOTAL BETTIMATED COST SC. 1317,548.00 SO.00								
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD NTIOBIX5570080 AMENDMENT NUMBER ONNAVING. STREET ADDRESS 1009 Turnsy Drive CITY, STATE, ELD COME COMENTER NEWS AND COME COMENTER NEWS AND COME CONGRESS COSTS ARE REVISED ARE FREVISED ARE FREVISED RESTMATED COST SS.184,447.00 SO.00 SO.00 SS.184,447.00 SO.00 SO.00 SS.184,447.00 RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST SS.184,447.00 SO.00 SO.00 SS.184,447.00 RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST SS.184,447.00 SO.00 SO.00 SS.184,447.00 RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST SS.501,995.00 SO.00 SO.00 SS.184,447.00 REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT Re: Recipient Change of Corporate Address This Amendment agreemed by the Cheate Officer is issued in triglicate and contribute an deligation of Federal fazzing. By signing the three documents, the Recipient Change of Corporate Address This Amendment agreemed by the Cheate Officer is issued in triglicate and contribute and allegation of Federal fazzing. By signing the three documents, the Recipient Change of Corporate Address This Amendment agreemed by the Cheate Officer is issued in triglicate and contribute and allegation of Federal fazzing. By signing the three documents, the Recipient agree to comply with the Amendment provisions decided below and stracked, as wall as province provisions incorporated into the Amendment Agree of the Cheate Officer and the third comment shall be returned to the Cheate Officer and the third comment shall be returned to the Cheate Officer and the third comment shall be returned to the Cheate Officer and the third comment shall be returned to the Cheate Officer and the Third Comment shall be returned to the Cheate Officer and the Third Comment shall be returned to the Cheate Officer and the Third Comment shall be returned to the Cheate Officer and the Third Comment shall be returned to the Cheate Officer and the Third Comment shall be returned to the Cheate Officer and the Third Comment shall be returned to the Cheate Officer and the Third Comment shall be returned to the Cheate Officer and the Third Comment shall be returned to the Cheat	AMENDMENT TO				AWARD NUMBER			
AMENDMENT NUMBER STREET ADDRESS SPECITIVE DATE 09/01/2010	FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD							
ONNAVINC. Control Department approved by the Genera Officer is issued in triplices and constitute an abilisest agrees to comply with the hearthnest provident Record Address Distributed Control Change of Corporate Address								
STREET ADDRESS 1095 Fairway Drive 09/01/2010 CTTY, STARE, ID CIDE CONCRUTE IN 3850:2004 EVEN NO. AND PROJECT STITLE 11.537 Recovery Act.—Five County Broadband Interconnected Training Access COSTS ARE REVISED AS POLLOWS SITUATED COST SS,184,447.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S5,184,447.00 S0.00 S0.00 S5,184,447.00 S0.00 S0.00 S1,317,548.00 TOTAL RECIPIENT SHAME OF COST S6,501,995.00 S0.00 S0.00 S1,317,548.00 S0.00 S0.00 S6,501,995.00 SREASON(S) FOR AMERIDMENTY Re: Recipient Change of Corporate Address This American approved by the Genetic Officer is issued in triplicate set contribute an chilaption of Federal funding, by signing the three documents, the Pacificient agrees to comply with the American provisions incorporated into the American Project Composite Comp								
1699 Fairway Drive O9/01/2010 EXTEND WORK COMPLETION TO NOAD PROJECT TITLE 11.557 Recovery Act - Five County Broadband Interconnected Training Access COSTS ARE REVISED PREVIOUS ADD DEDUCT TOTAL SSTMATED COST PEDERAL SHARE OF COST S5,184,447.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5.00 \$5.184,447.00 RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST S5,184,447.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5.184,447.00 RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST S5,184,447.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5.184,447.00 RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST S6,501,995.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5.184,447.00 REASON(S) FOR AMERIMENT Re: Recipient Change of Corporate Address This Newthers agreed by the Gents Officer is issued in triplicate and constitute an exhipation of Reducal fauding, by signing the three documents, the Recipient Change of Corporate Address This Newthers agreed by the Recipient, but signed and returnation of the Complex of Complex and the Recipient of Recipient State of Complex o				1				
TOTAL NO. AND PROJECT TITLE 11.557 Recovery Act - Five County Broadband Interconnected Training Access COSTS ABER REVIEWD								
II.557 Recovery Act - Five County Broadband Interconnected Training Access COSTG ABE REVISED RESTINATED COST S.184,447.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,184,447.00 RECIPIERT SHARE OF COST \$5,184,447.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,317,548.00 TOTAL RETINATED COST \$6,501,995.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,317,548.00 TOTAL RETINATED COST \$6,501,995.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$6,501,995.00 REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT Re: Recipient Change of Corporate Address This Jeneachest agreemed by the Geneta Officer is issued in triplicate and constitute an obligation of Poderal funding. By signing the three documents, the Recipient agrees to comply with the Jeneachest provisions docted balow and straded, as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Jeneal Development of the Central Officer and the third document by the Recipiert. We have consents shall be retained by the Recipiert. We have document and the returned to the Central Officer and the third document by the Recipiert. We have document and the returned to the Central Officer and the third document by the Recipiert. We have document and the Recipiert of Central Officer and the third document by the Recipiert of Central Officer and the third document by the Recipiert of Central Officer and the third document by the Recipiert of Central Officer and the third document by the Recipiert of Central Officer and the State Officer and the Central Officer and the State Officer and the Central Officer and the Central Officer and the Central Officer (Attachment A) [] Other(s)	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE Cookeville TN 38501-2024							
PEDERAL SHARE OF COST \$5,184,447.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,184,447.00 RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST \$1,317,548.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,317,548.00 TOTAL ESTIMATED COST \$6,501,995.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$6,501,995.00 REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT Re: Recipient Change of Corporate Address This Amendment approved by the Genetic Officer is issued in triplicate and constitute an chilgation of Federal funding. By signing the three documents, the Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and attached, as wall as previous provisions incorporated into the Amendment accompanies by the Recipient, noe signed amendment documents shall be returned to the Genetic Officer and the third document shall be retained by the Recipient. Socialized Amendment dividors indicident by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Genetic Officer may unilaterally terminate this Amendment. [] Special Amend Conditions (Attachment B) [] Line Rue Rudget (Attachment A) [] Other(s) SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER TITLE Grants Officer DATE Grants Officer 02/08/2011								
RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST \$1,317,548.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,317,548.00 TOTAL ESTIMATED COST \$6,501,995.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$6,501,995.00 REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT Re: Recipient Change of Corporate Address This Amendment approved by the Grants Officer is issued in triplicate and constitute an obligation of Rekeral funding, by signing the three documents, the Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and attached, as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Amendment Department of the Recipient and the Recipient and the Recipient and the Recipient of the Recipient and			ADD		DEDUCT		т	
This Penediest approved by the Grants Officer is issued in triplicate and constitute an obligation of Pederal funding. By signing the three documents, the Recipient Change of Corporate Address This Penediest approved by the Grants Officer is issued in triplicate and constitute an obligation of Pederal funding. By signing the three documents, the Recipient agrees to comply with the Penediest provisions checked balow and attached, as well as previous provisions conceptated into the Penedic, Upon acceptance by the Recipient. If not signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer may unilaterally terminate this Penediest. [] Special Assard Conditions (Attachment B) [] Line Rem Rudget (Attachment A) [] Checks) SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER TITLE Grants Officer DATE Grants Officer 02/08/2011	FEDERAL SHARE OF COST	\$5,184,447.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$5,184,447.0	00	
REASON(s) FOR AMENDMENT Re: Recipient Change of Corporate Address This Freedment approved by the Grants Officer is issued in triplicate and constitute an chligation of Federal funding. By signing the three documents, the Recipient agrees to comply with the Freedment provisions checked below and attached, as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Freedment. The Recipient, two signed Freedment documents shall be returned to the Grants Officer and the third document shall be retained by the Recipient. If not signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer may unlaborally terminate this Freedment. [] Special Freed Conditions (Attachment B) [] Line Term Budget (Attachment A) [] Cher(s) SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER TITLE Grants Officer DATE Grants Officer O2/08/2011	RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST	\$1,317,548.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,317,548.0	00	
This Amendment approved by the Grants Officer is issued in triplicate and constitute an obligation of Federal funding. By signing the three documents, the Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and attached, as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Amendment acceptance by the Recipient, too signed are retained to the retained by the Recipient. If not signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer may unilaterally terminate this Amendment. [] Special Award Conditions (Attachment B) [] Line Item Budget (Attachment A) [] Other(s) SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER TITLE Grants Officer DATE Grants Officer 02/08/2011	TOTAL ESTIMATED COST	\$6,501,995.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$6,501,995.0	00	
Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and attached, as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Award. Upon acceptance by the Recipient, two signed Amendment documents shall be returned to the Grants Officer and the third document shall be retained by the Recipient. If not signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer may unilaterally terminate this Amendment. [] Special Award Conditions (Attachment B) [] Line Item Budget (Attachment A) [] Other(s) SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER TITLE Grants Officer DATE Grants Officer 02/08/2011								
[] Other(s) SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER TITLE Sonja Wyatt DATE Grants Officer 02/08/2011	Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and attached, as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Award. Upon acceptance by the Recipient, two signed Amendment documents shall be returned to the Grants Officer and the third document shall be retained by the Recipient. If not signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer may unilaterally terminate this Amendment. [] Special Award Conditions (Attachment B)							
Sonja Wyatt Grants Officer 02/08/2011	[] Other(s)							
TYPE NAME AND SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED RECIPIENT OFFICIAL TITLE DATE								